�Risk-Adjusted Return on Capital� (or �RAROC�), the table entitled �Recurring Operating Expenses� and
any other non-GAAP financial measure, as such term is defined under Regulation G of the Securities
Act; and

�   Our Current Report on Form 6-K filed on June 4, 2007.

We also incorporate by reference any future filings made by us with the SEC under Section 13(a), 13(c), 14 or 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as well as any Form 6-K furnished to the SEC to the extent such Form 6-K
expressly states that we incorporate such form by reference in this prospectus supplement, until we sell all of the
Securities covered by this prospectus supplement.

S-14

Edgar Filing: ING GROEP NV - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth ING Group�s consolidated capitalization in accordance with IFRS-EU at March 31,
2007, both actual and as adjusted to give effect to this offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters�
overallotment option). You should read this table together with our consolidated financial statements and the other
financial data incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

At March 31, 2007 As Adjusted
EUR USD (1) EUR USD (1)

(In millions)

Short-term debt (2) 724,661 969,162 724,661 969,162

Long-term debt (2) 69,374 92,781 69,374 92,781
Subordinated loans (3) 5,983 8,002 6,731 9,002
Minority interests 1,938 2,592 1,938 2,592
Shareholders� equity
Preference shares (nominal value EUR 1.20; authorized
1,100,000,000 issued 63,029,411) (4) 215 288 215 288
Ordinary shares (nominal value EUR 0.24; authorized
3,000,000,000; issued 2,210,540,716) 531 710 530 709
Other surplus reserves 39,586 52,942 39,587 52,944
Total shareholders� equity 40,117 53,652 40,117 53,652

Total capitalization 117,627 157,315 118,375 158,315

(1) For your convenience, we have translated euro amounts into U.S. dollars at the Noon Buying Rate on March 30,
2007, of $1.3374 to EUR 1.00.

(2) Short-term debt and long-term debt include savings accounts, time deposits and other customer credit balances,
certificates of deposit, debentures and other non-subordinated debt securities, securities sold subject to
repurchase agreements, non-subordinated interbank debt and other borrowings.

(3) As adjusted columns include the Securities offered hereby.

(4) We have also authorized 900,000,000 Cumulative Preference Shares (nominal value EUR 1.20), of which there